505795444 11/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5842273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX CHAVES	11/26/2019
ERIC BENE	11/22/2019
MEGAN KOHNEN	11/18/2019
MARC HUNTER	11/14/2019
LAURIE BURNS	11/18/2019
MAX RYAN	11/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE BECTON DRIVE
City:	FRANKLIN LAKES
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07417

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16697765	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-457-0160

Email: DWPatents@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT - BD

Address Line 1: 1825 EYE ST., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P15759.US01/66810-3863
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. BUSH
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Bush/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019

PATENT 505795444 REEL: 051129 FRAME: 0610

Total Attachments: 13 source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page1.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page2.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page3.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page4.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page5.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page6.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page7.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page8.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page9.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page10.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page11.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page12.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page12.tif source=P-15759_US01_066810-03863_assignment#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 051129 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 62/773,662 Filed: November 30, 2018
Serial No.: To be assigned Filed: concurrently herewith

WHEREAS, Rachel Turner, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Arlington, Massachusetts; Victor Isaac Politis, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Natick, Massachusetts; Alex Chaves, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Tyngsboro, Massachusetts; Gail Marie Siewiorek, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Winchester, Massachusetts; Eric Bene, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Middleton, Massachusetts; Attila Kiss, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Tewksbury, Massachusetts; Megan Kohnen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at University City, Missouri; Marc Hunter, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Highland, Illinois; Laurie Burns, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Highland, Illinois; and Max Ryan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Highland, Illinois; and Max Ryan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Highland, Illinois; and Max Ryan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at St. Louis, Missouri; (hereinafter called "Assignor(s)"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

TACTILE FEATURES TO GUIDE USER INTERACTION WITH FLUID CONNECTOR

for which they have executed a Declaration for an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, whose address is One Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said applications, whose identification above by serial numbers and filing dates, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said applications, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

1 of 13

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor late subscribed below.	has hereunto set his/her hand and seal or	n the
]	Rachel Turner	
]	DATE:	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
BE IT REMEMBERED , That on this a Notary Public, personally appeared Rachel Turner and who executed the foregoing instrument in my phim/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowled the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the use	r, who I am satisfied is the person name presence, and I having first made know ge that he/she signed, sealed, and deliv	ed in
	Notary Public	

or has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the
Victor Isaac Politis
DATE:
day of, 2019, before me, Politis, who I am satisfied is the person named my presence, and I having first made known to edge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the date subscribed below.
Alex Chaves
DATE: 26 KW 2019
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of, 2019, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Alex Chaves, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assigned date subscribed below.	or has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the
	Gail Marie Siewiorek
	DATE:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
BE IT REMEMBERED , That on this a Notary Public, personally appeared Gail Marie named in and who executed the foregoing instruknown to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deep	ment in my presence, and I having first made d acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and
	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the date subscribed below.
Eric Bene DATE: 1/22/2019
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this
Notary Public

7 of 13

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF , Assignor date subscribed below.	has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the
	Attila Kiss
	DATE:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
BE IT REMEMBERED , That on this a Notary Public, personally appeared Attila Kiss, w who executed the foregoing instrument in my pr him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowled the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the us	esence, and I having first made known to lge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered
	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the date subscribed below.

<u>18 WALERMAN</u> Megah Kohnen

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS LITY COUNTY

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this \(\frac{18}{2} \) day of \(\frac{Nb\left{left}}{Nb\left{left}} \). 2019, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Megan Kohnen, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

M8ax V. Rygen

Moxery Public Notery Seel

State of Miseculan

St. Louis City County

My Commission Explains 59/22/2023

Commission 8 18329081

MAX W. PyA.

date subscribed below.		
	Marc W.	Hunter
	Marc Hunter	
	DATE:11/14/	2019
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
BE IT REMEMBERED , That on this a Notary Public, personally appeared Marc Hunte who executed the foregoing instrument in my him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknow the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the	r, who I am satisfied in presence, and I have ledge that he/she sign	is the person named in and ing first made known to ned, sealed, and delivered
	Notary Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the date subscribed below.

Laurie Burns

date:<u>////8//9</u>____

STATE OF M (5500 R)

COUNTY OF 51. LOUIS City

Max W. Ryan

Notery Public Horsey Sesi

Sists of Missour

St. Louis City County

My Commission Expires 09/22/2023

Commission # 15025/281

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor date subscribed below.	has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the
	Gail Hunter
	DATE:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
BE IT REMEMBERED , That on this a Notary Public, personally appeared Gail Hunter, we who executed the foregoing instrument in my pre him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowled the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the us	esence, and I having first made known to lge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered
	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the date subscribed below.

Max Ryan

DATE: 11 (8) 19

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED. That on this 18th day of 1000 per, 2019, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Max Ryan, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

KIM MENNEMEIER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
St. Louis City - State of Missouri
Commission Number 11159738
My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2023

RECORDED: 11/27/2019

Notary Public

13 of 13